		• •	· •	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
FORM PTO-1595	REC	09-10-	1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of	101122	120.9 (4(1) 28) (88)	hed priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	101122	1	address of receiving party(ies)
George P. Baummer			Name: Dyco	on Corporation
				ess: 512 Commerce Drive, Suite C & Dranch, Panama City Beach, Florida 32407-
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attache	d? [ ] Yes [x] No		
			Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other:	[] Merg	er ge of Name		
Execution Date: August 27,	1999			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent numbe	r(s):		
If this document is being filed	together v	with a new applica	ation, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	Letters Patent No. 5,057,211
		Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] N	0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of applications/patents involved: [ 1 ]
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & P.O. Box 725388 Atlanta, GA 31139-9388	Rice, PLLC			
			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
)/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000004 5057211			[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.4	00 OP )		8. Deposit Acco 09-0528 (Attach duplicate	ount Number: copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
7 10		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge     true copy of the original docur	and belief, ment.	the foregoing info	ormation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a
JAMES F. VAUGHAN Name of Person Signing	AV	W.J. Varha Signature		9/3/99 Date
Docket No. D008 1001 Total	number of p	ages including cover sl	neet attachmente and	I document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, George P. Baummer, of Dycon Corporation, domiciled at P.O. Box 28265, Panama City, Florida 32411-8265 (Assignor), is the present and sole owner of record of the Letters Patent Number 5,057,211, issued on October 15, 1991, entitled **BENEFICATION APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR LAND AND SEABED MINING,** hereinafter the "U.S. Patent", and of the foreign Letters Patents listed in Attachment A, hereinafter the "Foreign Patents".

AND WHEREAS, Dycon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having a place of business at 512 Commerce Drive, Suite C & D, Holiday Plaza Branch, Panama City Beach, Florida 32407-5635, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the said U.S. Patent, the Foreign Patents, and the related inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Dycon Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the inventions set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said U.S. Patent, (ii) the said U.S. Patent Number 5,057,211 and, (iii) the said Foreign Patents and, (iv) any and all other patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, for the use and benefit of said Dycon Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which shall be granted upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or related to the U.S. Patent, to said Dycon Corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATLANTA\158046\1

AND I do hereby agree properly to execute and sign and deliver to Dycon Corporation,

without further compensation, any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers

which may be necessary fully to secure to said Dycon Corporation, its successors and assigns, the

invention and patents which are subject to this Assignment, and also to sign any related divisional,

continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal applications which may be desired by Dycon Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto respectively set my hand and affixed my seal on

the date set out below:

Assignor's Signature:

George P. Baummer

Accepted and agreed to by Dycon Corporation (Assignee)

Bv

Name:

Title

MAS D. Stroken

Vice President & Secretar

Date \_ 8-27-99

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATLANTA\158046\1

STATE OF F/A  ) SS  COUNTY OF BAY  On this 7 day of Circuit 1999, before me, a notary public, appeared George P. Baummer, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  My Commission Expires:  Brenda R. Marquis
MY COMMISSION # CC833174 EXPIRES  May 5, 2003  BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.
STATE OF $F/A$ ) SS
COUNTY OF 15AY
On this 27 day of Jugest, 1999, before me, a notary public, appeared torse Phumas 5th physikho duly stated under oath the he is
(title) of Dycon Corporation and that he executed the foregoing
Assignment of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights on behalf of Dycon Corporation, as a free act and
deed and with the authority to do so.

## **ATTACHMENT "A"**

1. Brazilian Patent Number: PI9100057-2, Date of Grant: April 25, 1995

2. Mexican Patent Number: 167550, Date of Grant: March 29, 1993

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATLANTA\158046\1